The Institution of Engineers (India)

AN ISO 9001:2008 CERTIFIED ORGANISATION (ESTABLISHED 1920, INCORPORATED BY ROYAL CHARTER 1935)

JAMMU LOCAL CENTRE

Institutional Complex, Sector-3, Channi Himmat, Jammu -180 015

Er. Ravi Chanyal, FIE Chairman Er.Vijay Kr. Sharma, MIE Honorary Secretary



Phone: +91 191 2462545 E-mail: jammulc@ieindia.org ieijammu@gmail.com Website: www.ieijammu.org

Date: 05/06/2019

Ref. No. IEI/JLC/19/171

The Institution of Engineers (India) celebrates World Environment Day



The Institution of Engineers (India), Jammu Local Centre celebrated **World Environment Day** at Channi Himmat, Jammu. A seminar on the theme **"Air Pollution"** was organized in which large number of engineers, scholars, academicians, Environment lovers, and members of the civil society participated.

On this occasion Dr. C. M. Seth, IFS, Member, AYUSH review committee, Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India & Former Chairman, WWF – India & J&K State Pollution Control Board was the *Chief Guest* and Prof. Raj K. Rampal, HOD Environmental Sciences, University of Jammu & Er. Lalit Kumar Mengi, FIE, Former Chief Engineer, PWD, R&B, Jammu were the *Guests of Honour*.

At the outset of the function Er. Ravi Chanyal, FIE Chairman, IEI, Jammu Centre appraised the audience about the theme and Er. Vijay Sharma, MIE, Honorary Secretary presented the welcome address.

Seven Papers on the theme were presented by Er. K. R. Suri, FIE; Er. B. L. Rawal, MIE; Er. Vinod Kumar, MIE; Er. Sunil Seth, MIE; Er. Ranjeev Sawhney, MIE; Er. Khalid Tanveer, MIE and Er. Akash Dusgotra, AMIE.

Dr. C. M. Seth, IFS, *Chief Guest,* Prof. Raj K. Rampal, & Er. Lalit Kumar Mengi, FIE, *Guests of Honour* speaking on the occasion stressed that the problem of **air pollution** can only be overcome if every individual contributes towards its prevention by actively participating in the schemes like *Swachh Bharat Abhyan*.

Er. Vijay Sharma, MIE, Honorary Secretary of the centre conducted the proceedings of the seminar.

IEI HEADQUARTER 8 Gokhale Road, Kolkata - 7

8 Gokhale Road, Kolkata - 7 Phone: (033) 2223 8311/14/15/16/33/401062699, Fax: (033) Er. Vijay Kr. Sharma,MIE Honorary Secretary

The Institution of Engineers (India)

AN ISO 9001:2008 CERTIFIED ORGANISATION (ESTABLISHED 1920, INCORPORATED BY ROYAL CHARTER 1935)

JAMMU LOCAL CENTRE

Institutional Complex, Sector-3, Channi Himmat, Jammu -180 015

Er. Ravi Chanyal, FIE Chairman Er.Vijay Kr. Sharma, MIE Honorary Secretary STEEL STEEL

Phone: +91 191 2462545 E-mail: jammulc@ieindia.org ieijammu@gmail.com Website: www.ieijammu.org

Date: 05/06/2019

Ref. No. IEI/JLC/19/171